

Special Case No. 03/2017

Order No. 14, dt. 11.12.2019 :-

Ld. P.P is present. Accused Abubakkar Siddique is present in court by filing hazira. Today is fixed for consideration of charge. But on perusal of record, I find that accused Alauddin Mia has not been brought into record, though charge sheet has been filed against him. So, charge could not be framed today. Issue W.A against accused Alauddin Mia.

To 06.06.2020 for E.R of W.A.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.