

**Special Case No. 03 of 2017**

**Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Cooch**

**Behar**

**Order No. 16 Dated 14.01.2026**

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW-3 and CSW-4 and appearance of accused person.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

No witness turned up.

Perused the allegations raised in the FIR as well as considered the materials available in evidence. It is clear the calling upon of remaining witnesses will not reap any benefit for proving the case. Hence, evidence of prosecution case is closed.

Fix 03.02.2026 for examination of accused person u/s 313 CrPC.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-  
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court  
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825